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Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>

2BE-IZO1823 Renewal-Amendment Application by MMG Resources Inc. for the Izok
Project
1 message

Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca> Thu, Apr 27, 2023 at 1:33 PM
To: Sarah Hasek <sarah.hasek@mmg.com>, Scott.Trusler@stantec.com
Cc: Lori.Stewart@stantec.com, katsky.venter@gmail.com, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Assol
Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>

Good afternoon Sarah,

Please see attached ECCC comments/ concerns in regards to Water Licence No: 2BE-IZO1823; Renewal Amendment
Application by MMG Resources Inc for the Izok Project. The Nunavut Water Board kindly requests applicant response by
the deadline of May 4, 2023.

Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns.

Regards,

Robert Hunter
Licensing Administrator
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